REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL
CITY OF BROOKINGS
MAY 14, 1968

The..meeting was called to order at 8:00 P. M. by Mayor
Bruce J., Manley.

Councilmen present were Gilbert Batty, Lloyd Mosier,
Henry Kerr, and Alden Loring.

Reporters present were Ruth Brewer, Marge Barrett, and
Dick Keusink,

Minutes of the regular meeting held April 9 and special
meetings held April 12 and May 10 were approved as posted.

No bids had been received on three pieces of foreclosed
property which had previously been advertised to be opened
at this time, It was indicated that the properties would
be readvertised at a future date.

B, A, Martin, Consulting Engineer, gave a report on the
water intake structure bids which were opened on May 10.
He pointed out that approximately six sets of plans went
out to prospective bidders, but only two of them placed
bids with the City, none of them being local contractors.
The bids, both in excess of $56,000, were considerably
above the engineering estimates. This being the case, Mr.
Martin pointed out, it is quite possible that we are appar-
ently low on our estimate on the rest of the system. He
recommended that we recheck our original figures and
re-evaluate the entire proposed system before proceeding
any further. He said that these computations could be
completed in approximately one to one and one half weeks.
Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that the Council table the award
of the bid on the water intake structure until consulting
engineer B, A, Martin can re-evaluate the costs of the
system, Gilbert Batty seconded the motion which was un-
animously passed.

‘City Recorder Robert Dimmick, Jr, reported that he had

checked with the City of Gold Beach pertaining to their
limited parking proceedures as was requested by the Budget
Committee at their May 13 meeting. The Gold Beach City
Recorder pointed out that their limited parking seems to

"work fine!" Revenue from their overtime parking fines is
approximately $45 to $50 per year. She also pointed out that
their Council has considered reinstalling the parking meters.
This has been placed to the vote of the people seven times

and defeated seven times. Three local business people appeared
in protest to removing the parking meters in Brookings. They
questioned the seriousness of the objections to the parking
meters : and pointed out that meters were the best way to
control the parking problem which now exists. They also felt
that it would be extremely short-sighted to omit any potential
source of revenue for the city. Following lenghty further
discussion on the meters, Mayor Manley suggested that the item
be set aside until the next meeting and that an impartial
report on the feeling of the local merchants should be under-
taken,

Conti'd:
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Ordinances 197 and 198, pertaining to adoption of the
Uniform Sign Code and allowing split-level homes within
an R-1l Zone, were not completed for this meeting but
will be presented at the June 1l meeting.

Vouchers totaling $5,965.61 were presented for payment.
Alden Loring made a MOTION that the vouchers be paid. Gilbert
Batty seconded the motion which was unanimously approved.

The meeting was then declared adjourned at 9:15 P. M.

ATTEST:

Robert O, Dimmick, Jr. 7 é
City Recorder
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VOUCHERS PAYABLE, CITY OF BROOKINGS
FOR MONTH ENDED APRIL 30, 1968

Cont'd:

NAME AMOUNT
Akin Motor Co. 33.42
Atlantic Richfield Co. 229,02
Audiovisual Instruction 12,00
Auto Marine Electric 27.18
Baker and Taylor 241.69
Mary M. Beinke 64.05
Gary Bieberdorf 10.00
Bowker Co. 7.95
Brizard-Matthews Machinery Co. 5.43
Brookings Camera Shop 11.00
Brookings Fire Department 150.00
Brookings Supply, Inc. 14,34
Brookings Office Supplies 19.91
Brookings Water Co. 190.60
The Building Inspector 5.00
Ann Bushnell 141,45
-C & K Market 2.44
V ] ® * 532.

George F. Cake Co. 55.45
Chetco Rexall Drugs 18.37
Columbia Record Club 7.58

Consolidated Freightways 24,75
Consolidated Supply Co. 69.42
Coos Bay Stationery Co. 73.91
Coos=Curry Electric 710.05
C. M. Cross 108.48
Curry County Clerk 17.50
Curry County Communications 96.65
Curry County Feed 33.40
Daily ‘Journal of Commerce 43,20
Deans"66" Service 2.50
Del Norte Triplicate 80.00
Demco 15.00
Dickson Concrete Pipe Co. 418.40
Robert O, Dimmick, Jr. 17.68
Ed's Electric 28.00
Mary English 44,55
Federal Laboratories, Inc. 28.30
Lee Fountain 15.24
Frank's Pharmacy 2,85
Gaylord Bros. 49.89
General Telephone Co. 320,97
Green Door Cafe 13.45
Hanscam's 3.61
John Harrell 10,00
Hillfiker Pipe Co. 271.30
Horton Bros, 272.00
International Conference of Bldg. Off., 50.00
Kerr Hardware and Electric 35.60
Kodal{ 16.45
Lane Magazine Co. 1.42
Macmillan Company 209.15



Vouchers payable, City of Brookings, April 30, 1968

Bruce J. Manley

B. A, Martin

Matties Cafe

Mobil

Motorola

William R. Murphy
Littrell Parts

Neil Nelson

Newsweek

O, K. Tire Store
Paramount Pest Control
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.
Pilot

Proctors

Sanico

Shell 0il Co.

Silver Burdett Co.
Elton J., Smith

Square Deal Lumber Yard
Jerry R, Swanson
Tartan Book Sales
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.
Tubby's

Twin City Laundry
Unigas

Water and Sewage Works
Weavers Machine Shop
Widmer-Grayshel Agency
Young's Furniture

Total
Less C.B.S. Engineering
Sophia Colegrove
Coast to Coast Stores
Harbor Logging Supply
Total

314.00
4,00
4,05
2,76

45,25
20.00
63.98

20.00
7.40

368.00
5.00

81.00
15.10
9.75
12,57
272.27
10.80
10.00
6.82
55.04
83.50
50,00
34,10
8.00
7.62
10.00
6.00
73.00

Eg.oo
»647.90
682, 29

200.00
15.95

88.6
oo
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