REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL CITY OF BROOKINGS MAY 14, 1968

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 P. M. by Mayor Bruce J. Manley.

Councilmen present were Gilbert Batty, Lloyd Mosier, Henry Kerr. and Alden Loring.

Reporters present were Ruth Brewer, Marge Barrett, and Dick Keusink.

Minutes of the regular meeting held April 9 and special meetings held April 12 and May 10 were approved as posted.

No bids had been received on three pieces of foreclosed property which had previously been advertised to be opened at this time. It was indicated that the properties would be readvertised at a future date.

B. A. Martin, Consulting Engineer, gave a report on the water intake structure bids which were opened on May 10. He pointed out that approximately six sets of plans went out to prospective bidders, but only two of them placed bids with the City, none of them being local contractors. The bids, both in excess of \$56,000, were considerably above the engineering estimates. This being the case, Mr. Martin pointed out, it is quite possible that we are apparently low on our estimate on the rest of the system. recommended that we recheck our original figures and re-evaluate the entire proposed system before proceeding any further. He said that these computations could be completed in approximately one to one and one half weeks. Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that the Council table the award of the bid on the water intake structure until consulting engineer B. A. Martin can re-evaluate the costs of the system. Gilbert Batty seconded the motion which was unanimously passed.

City Recorder Robert Dimmick, Jr. reported that he had checked with the City of Gold Beach pertaining to their limited parking proceedures as was requested by the Budget Committee at their May 13 meeting. The Gold Beach City Recorder pointed out that their limited parking seems to "work fine!" Revenue from their overtime parking fines is approximately \$45 to \$50 per year. She also pointed out that their Council has considered reinstalling the parking meters. This has been placed to the vote of the people seven times and defeated seven times. Three local business people appeared in protest to removing the parking meters in Brookings. questioned the seriousness of the objections to the parking meters and pointed out that meters were the best way to control the parking problem which now exists. They also felt that it would be extremely short-sighted to omit any potential source of revenue for the city. Following lenghty further discussion on the meters, Mayor Manley suggested that the item be set aside until the next meeting and that an impartial report on the feeling of the local merchants should be undertaken.

Ordinances 197 and 198, pertaining to adoption of the Uniform Sign Code and allowing split-level homes within an R-1 Zone, were not completed for this meeting but will be presented at the June 11 meeting.

Vouchers totaling \$5,965.61 were presented for payment. Alden Loring made a MOTION that the vouchers be paid. Gilbert Batty seconded the motion which was unanimously approved.

The meeting was then declared adjourned at 9:15 P. M.

Bruce J. Manley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.

City Recorder

VOUCHERS PAYABLE, CITY OF BROOKINGS FOR MONTH ENDED APRIL 30, 1968

NAME	AMOUNT
Akin Motor Co.	33.42
Atlantic Richfield Co.	229.02
Audiovisual Instruction	12.00
Auto Marine Electric	27.18
Baker and Taylor	241.69
Mary M. Beinke	64.05
Gary Bieberdorf	10.00
Bowker Co.	7.95
Brizard-Matthews Machinery Co.	5.43
Brookings Camera Shop	11.00
Brookings Fire Department	150.00
Brookings Supply, Inc.	14.34
Brookings Office Supplies	19.91
Brookings Water Co.	190.60
The Building Inspector	5.00
Ann Bushnell	141.45
C & K Market	2.44
O.B.S. Engineering	
George F. Cake Co.	55.45
Chetco Rexall Drugs	18.37
Columbia Record Club	7.58
Consolidated Freightways	24.75
Consolidated Supply Co.	69.42
Coos Bay Stationery Co.	73.91
Coos-Curry Electric	710.05
C. M. Cross	108.48
Curry County Clerk	17.50
Curry County Communications	96.65
Curry County Feed	33.40
Daily 'Journal of Commerce	43,20
Deans "66" Service	2.50
Del Norte Triplicate	80.00
Demco	15.00
	418.40
Dickson Concrete Pipe Co.	
Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.	17.68
Ed's Electric	28.00
Mary English	44.55
Federal Laboratories, Inc.	28.30
Lee Fountain	15.24
Frank's Pharmacy	2,85
Gaylord Bros.	49.89
General Telephone Co.	320.97
Green Door Cafe	13.45
Hanscam's	3.61
John Harrell	10.00
Hillfiker Pipe Co.	271.30
Horton Bros.	272.00
International Conference of Bldg. Off.	50.00
Kerr Hardware and Electric	35.60
Kodak	16.45
Lane Magazine Co.	1.42
Macmillan Company	209.15

Bruce J. Manley	314.00
B. A. Martin	4.00
Matties Cafe	4.05
Mobil	2.76
Motorola	45.25
William R. Murphy	20.00
Littrell Parts	63.98
Neil Nelson	20.00
Newsweek	7.40
O. K. Tire Store	368.00
Paramount Pest Control	5.00
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.	81.00
Pilot	15.10
Proctors	9.75
Sanico	12.57
Shell Oil Co.	272.27
Silver Burdett Co.	10.80
Elton J. Smith	10.00
Square Deal Lumber Yard	6.82
Jerry R. Swanson	55.04
Tartan Book Sales	83.50
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.	50.00
Tubby's	34.10
Twin City Laundry	8.00
Unigas	7.62
Water and Sewage Works	10.00
Weavers Machine Shop	6.00
Widmer-Grayshel Agency	73.00
Young's Furniture	35.00
Total	\$6,647.90
Less C.B.S. Engineering	682.29
Sophia Colegrove	200.00
Coast to Coast Stores	15.95
Harbor Logging Supply	88.65
Total	\$6,270.21